PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4183238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., AS AGENT	11/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIGHTSIDE OPERATING CO.	
Street Address:	5808 LAKE WASHINGTON BOULEVARD, SUITE 300	
City:	KIRKLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8175638
Patent Number:	8065152
Patent Number:	8271286
Patent Number:	7539774
Patent Number:	7359987
Patent Number:	7783780
Patent Number:	8244578
Patent Number:	8473338
Patent Number:	8271901
Patent Number:	8713696
Patent Number:	7593982
Patent Number:	7603437
Patent Number:	7526573
Patent Number:	7716371
Patent Number:	7788322
Patent Number:	8082272
Patent Number:	8001131
Patent Number:	8200678
Patent Number:	8290812
Patent Number:	8706738

PATENT REEL: 040725 FRAME: 0675

504143393

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8620944
Application Number:	61844283
Application Number:	14314801
Application Number:	12245613
Application Number:	11851243
Application Number:	10578606
Application Number:	13479666
Application Number:	13539152
Application Number:	12828200
Application Number:	12826524
Application Number:	12859215
Application Number:	13012758
Application Number:	13285874
Application Number:	13560834
Application Number:	13560906
Application Number:	13869758
Application Number:	13869826
Application Number:	13894199
PCT Number:	US1433684
PCT Number:	US1434341
PCT Number:	US1433466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504616125 Email: qlu@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P12

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46371.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUILU
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=TCP_Rightside - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Rightside Operating)#page1.tif source=TCP_Rightside - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Rightside Operating)#page2.tif source=TCP_Rightside - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Rightside Operating)#page3.tif

source=TCP_Rightside - Release of Patent Security Agreement (Rightside Operating)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 7, 2016 (this "Release") is made by OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., a California corporation, acting in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among RIGHTSIDE OPERATING CO., a exempted Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2014 at Reel 033498, Frame 0848 the Debtor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired patents, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

AGENT:

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC.

By: Michael E. Leitner

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patent Collateral

<u>Issued Patents of Rightside Operating Co.</u>

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States	8,175,638	May 8, 2012
United States	8,065,152	November 22, 2011
United States	8,271,286	September 18, 2012
United States	7,539,774	May 26, 2009
United States	7,359,987	April 15, 2008
United States	7,783,780	August 24, 2010

Pending Patent Applications of Rightside Operating Co.

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
United States	61/844,283	July 9, 2013
United States	14/314801	June25, 2014
EPO	282495.2	July 2, 2002

<u>Issued Patents of Demand Media</u>, Inc. (Licensed to Rightside Operating Co.)

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
US	8,244,578	August 14, 2012
US	8,473,338	June 25, 2013
US	8,271,901	September 18, 2012
US	8,713,696	April 29, 2014
US	7,593,982	September 22, 2009
US	7,603,437	October 13, 2009
US	7,526,573	April 28, 2009
US	7,716,371	May 11, 2010
US	7,788,322	August 31, 2010
US	8,082,272	December 20, 2011
US	8,001,131	August 16, 2011
US	8,200,678	June 12, 2012
US	8,290,812	October 16, 2012
US	8,706,738	April 22, 2014
US	8,620,944	December 31, 2013
Australia	2011204804	December 5, 2013
Australia	2011204800	November 28, 2013

Pending Patent Applications of Demand Media, Inc. (Licensed to Rightside Operating Co.)

Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date
US	12/245,613	October 3, 2008
US	11/851,243	September 6, 2007
US	10/578,606	May 5, 2006
US	13/479,666	May 24, 2012
US	13/539,152	June 29, 2012
US	12/828,200	June 30, 2010
US	12/826,524	June 29, 2010
US	12/859,215	August 18, 2010
US	13/012,758	January 24, 2011
US	13/285,874	October 31, 2011
US	13/560,834	July 27, 2012
US	13/560,906	July 27, 2012
US	13/869,758	April 24, 2013
US	13/869,826	April 24, 2013
US	13/894,199	May 14, 2013
PCT	PCT/US14/33684	April 10, 2014
PCT	PCT/US14/34341	April 16, 2014
PCT	PCT/US14/33466	April 9, 2014
Canada	2,745,079	February 15, 2011
Canada	2,745,082	February 15, 2011
Australia	2011276579	June 27, 2011
Canada	2,803,552	June 27, 2011
Australia	2011289808	June 29, 2011
Canada	2,680,829	June 29, 2011

RECORDED: 12/13/2016